
            Trackline Plot          NAVIGATION  

Mercator projection Japan Hydrographic Dept Shoyo                19990707 19990709 J1020046 HS990707
   

   
   

   
m

ag
ne

tic
s 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

24N 24N

25N 25N

 141E

 141E

 142E

 142E

10’

10’

20’

20’

30’

30’

40’

40’

50’

50’

 5’  5’

10’ 10’

15’ 15’

20’ 20’

25’ 25’

30’ 30’

35’ 35’

40’ 40’

45’ 45’

50’ 50’

55’ 55’


